FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06/28/2000

01 FC:48% 02 FC:48% 03 FC:998

06-29-2000



101392668

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY 6 - 5 - 00						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment Resubmission (Non Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Corpak, Inc.						
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts						
Receiving Party						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P 25.00 0P 15.00 0P						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0496**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name	Radius International,	Inc.			
Address (line 1)	21860 West Washing	ton Street			
Address (line 2)	Grayslake, Illinois 600	030			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent l	Name and Address				
		Are	ea Code and Telephone Nun	1ber (312) 321-4206	
Name	Richard G. Lione, Esc	1.			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson &	Lione			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610				
Address (line 4)					
			attached conveyance doc	_ 1	
	ncluding any attachm ication Number(s) or		hor(s)	6	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
Trademar	k Application Numbe		Registration Numbe	r(s)	
			03,898 1,846,653		
Number of Prop	erties				
		Enter the total nu	umber of properties invol	ved. #2	
	ee Amount for Prope hod of Payment:	rties Listed (37 C Enclosed ⊠ De		\$80.00	
Dep	osit Account		_		
(ente	er for payment by deposit ac	count or if additional fe Deposit Account	es can be charged to the account	.) #23-1925	
			charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to					
depositio	on account are author	rized, as indicated	d frerein.)	Charges to	
Richard G. Lione	•	Rich and	$\{1/1\}$	June 1, 2000	
Name of P	erson Signing	Si	gnature/	Date Signed	
			<i>' U</i>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0497

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of RADIUS INTERNATIONAL, INC., whose postal address is 21860 West Washington Street, Grayslake, IL 60030, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0498 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Corpak, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal

place of business at 100 Chaddick Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, is the exclusive

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and International Trademark

Registrations listed on the attached document entitled "SCHEDULE A", as well as

all common law rights in the trademarks including the right to sue and recover

for past infringement of said trademarks;

WHEREAS, D.B.A. Silk, M.D. ("ASSIGNEE"), an Individual, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-

U.S. and International trademarks listed on the attached "SCHEDULE A", as well

as all common law rights in the trademarks including the right to sue and recover

for past Infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the said trademarks

together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks, as

well as all common law rights in such trademarks, including the right to sue and

recover for past infringement thereof, and any renewals and extensions thereof

which exist or may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the

United States and the respective International Trademark Offices, to the full end

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0499

of the term for which the Registrations are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

CORPAK, INC.

Date: 1-13-97

Thomas I. Kuhn

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0500

"SCHEDULE A"

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
United States	SILK	1,403,898	08/05/1986
United States	SILK	1,846,653	07/26/1994
France	SILK	1,580,921	03/19/1990
Germany	ŞILK	1,178,450	06/28/1991
Italy	SILK	590,400	03/02/1993
Switzerland	SILK	380,329	03/05/1990

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0501